

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23 Website : http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com		
Managing Director: 022-24150628 E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com		
General Manager (Procurement Cell):022-		
24100478		
	No.: 1060 / Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-312/ High	
	Sonography and Colour Doppler System with Internet	
	and PACS connectivity And Air Condition / 2018-19	
	Date: 09 .64.2019	

To,

M/s. Trivitron Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

#15, IVth Street, Abhiramapuram, Chennai-

600016

Email: corporate@trivitron.com,

customercareimaging@trivitron.com

diag.tenders@trivitron.com mahipal.charan@trivitron.com

Subject: Supply Order for High End Sonography and Colour Doppler System with

Internet and PACS connectivity And Air Condition.

Ref. :

1. Tender No. E-312/HBPCL/PC/ High Sonography and Colour Doppler System with Internet and PACS connectivity And Air Condition /2018-19.

Sanction of Tender Approval Commette Meeting Dated 23.01.2019
 With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1, you are requested to supply the following

goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No	Name of the item	Specification of item	Qty	Unit Rate inclusive of GST(Rs.)	Total Amount Rs.)
1	High End Sonography and Colour Doppler System with Internet and PACS connectivity And Air Condition. Make & Model: Hitachi Arietta70	As per Annexure I	2	52,75,000.00	1,05,50,000.00

Total amount in words: Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only.

Location of Factory: Hitachi Ltd. 3-7-19, Imai, Ome-shi, Tokyo, 198-8577 Japan

1. Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. **Delivery Period**: 12 weeks from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.

3. **Pre-Dispatch Inspection**: Supplier shall make necessary arrangement / facilitate to carry out Pre-Dispatch inspection as per Tender Terms & condition and submit the Inspection report to this office. The Pre-Dispatch inspection cost will be borne by supplier Machine should be dispatched only after satisfactory Pre-Dispatch Inspection.

4. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier.

- 5. **Payment Terms**: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt, Complete Installation (acceptance) of Machine in good conditions by the consignee.
- 6. **Labelling:** The word "For use of GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours.
- Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in Appropriate Format to the purchasing authority.
- 8. **Delivery Challan** Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Equipment / Mfg. by / packing & quantity.
- Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai, along with Bill of Entry and Country of Origin Certificate of the consignment.(For Imported Item Only)
- 10. Other Terms:
 - 1) Warranty: The warranty period shall be for 2 years from the date of commissioning of all equipment supplied as certified by the consignee. After completion of 2 years warranty period Manufacturer/Supplier should give commitment to ensure services and supply of spare parts for further 8 years.

The Successful tenderer must ensure 100% uptime during warranty period. In case of downtime, warranty period will be extended for period of downtime. If the equipment is not attended with him 24 hours for Mumbai and 48 hours for other places the supplier will be liable to pay a penalty of 0.07% of purchase cost for every day of delay. Such penalty will be recovered form the amount of security deposit. Certificate of such uptime/downtime issued by the end user will binding for the supplier.

Replacement of spares parts thereof due to manufacturing defects during warranty period will be entirely at the supplier's cost.

- 2) The user institution will enter to the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract with supplier agency @ 5% of the written down value of the equipment per year for 8 years after completion of warranty period. In case of non-compliance of CMC the supplier will be liable to pay penalty or for appropriate action. Payment of CMC on yearly basis will be made by the user's institution, at the end of the year after satisfactory performance report from the end user.
- 11. **Contract Agreement**: Bidder should submit tripartite (Manufacture, Importer , HBPCL) Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of requisite value.

Fall Clause

It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie.**Rs.1,58,250**/-of order value to meet incidental expenditure and 3% i-e **Rs.3,16,500**/- as Security Deposit in form of Bank Guarantee. This Bank Guarantee should be valid for 8 years after the expiry date of warranty issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

Name of Account	Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.	
	(Procurement Cell), CESS Account Mumbai.	
Name of the Bank & Branch	Canara Bank, Branch-Parel	
Account No.	0110201004893	
IFSC Code	CNRB0000110	

Consignee: As per list enclosed

मा. व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक यांच्या मान्य टिपणी नुसार

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

General Manager (Procurement)

	small parts, abdominal imaging etc. Must have Tissue Harmonic Imaging.	
3	5-12 MHz Linear Array Transducer for Breast, Musculoskeletal, small parts and vascular imaging with capabilities of strain based Elastography imaging .Must have Tissue Harmonic Imaging. Please mention the Elastophraphy technology used in the transducer by attaching technical data sheet of transducer.	
4	4-9MHz Boardband Micro convex Transducer for endocavity imaging with capabilities of CEUS and strain based Elastography imaging. Must have Tissue Harmonic Imaging for excellent grayscal image quality on Difficult to image patients. Please attach technical data sheet of transducer.	

System should be supplied with the following peripheral device. :

1	Good inkjet/laser printer for colour printing from DICOM and std. printing .One		
	rotating chair, one two ton air conditioner		
2	2 KVA ONLINE UPS.		
3	Latest Pentium PC (off-cart workstation) with software for analyzing and		
	quantification of 2D and 3D data sets. CD/DVD writer with Image Management		
	Software and colour laser Printer. PC should be offered with a flat panel 17 inch		
	display monitor. (Hardware essential for OFF -CART Quantification).		
4	The above PC should be offered with the software to work on the below		
	features.		
4a	Elastography quantification like strain rate, strain ratio. Total strain and graphs		
4b	Review of 3D/4D, colour 3D and STIC data sets. Automated obstetrics and NT		
	measurements.		
4c	Tomographic Ultrasound Imaging Quantification to analyses and		
	documentation of dynamic studies easier with a simultaneous view of multiple		
	parallel slices of a volume date set.		
4d	Quantification Tool automated measurements of intima media thickness in		
	carotids and other superficial vessels.		
4e	Protocol driven workflow for assessing the fetal heart data set and giving views		
	as recommended by ISUOG Fetal Cardiac Screening Guidelines.		
4f	Air conditioners two in number of two capacity should be provided along with		
	PACS connectivity and internet connection for online repairs and pcpndt		
	requirements		
	TWO YEARS WARRENTY FOLLOWED BY CMC FOR SEVEN YEARS.		
	THE PERIOD THE MACHINE, TWO PROBES PER YEAR OF		
	REPLACEMENT, AND MAINTAINENACE OF ACESSORIES SHOULD BE		
	INCLUDED.		

		M/s. Trivitron Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.			
H	igh Sonography and Colour Do	ppler System with Internet and PAC connectivity A Make & Model: Hitachi Arietta70	nd Air Condition		
	Delivery Period	12 Weeks.			
PO Reference No. No.: 1060 / H Sonography and connectivity And		No.: 1060 / Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ E-312/ Sonography and Colour Doppler System with Interr connectivity And Air Condition / 2018-19 Date: 09.04.2019	nd Colour Doppler System with Internet and PACS and Air Condition / 2018-19		
Sr. No.	Name of the Consignee	Address of the Consignee	Qty.		
1.	Sir J.J. Groups Hospital, Mumbai	Sir J.J. Groups Hospitals, Byculla, Mumbai- 400008	02		
Total:			02		

मा. व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक यांच्या मान्य टिपणी नुसार

General Manager (Procurement) HBCL Mumbai Managing Director Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.